Paper No. ____

Filed: October 8, 2014

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BIODELIVERY SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC. Petitioner

v.

RB PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00325 Patent 8,475,832

JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATED REVISED DUE DATES



Case No. IPR2014-00325 Patent No. 8,475,832 Attorney Docket No. 117744-00041

Patent Owner RB Pharmaceuticals Limited and Petitioner BioDelivery

Sciences International, Inc. jointly stipulate to different dates for Due Dates 1 and

2. As reflected in the below Revised Due Date Schedule, the parties have agreed to change Due Date 1 to November 7, 2014, and Due Date 2 to January 30, 2015.

The Revised Due Date Schedule also reflects that Patent Owner does not plan to make a motion to amend the patent in this proceeding. Furthermore, the parties stipulate to waive enforcement of 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(2) to the extent that it requires cross-examination to take place more than one week before the filing date for any paper in which the cross-examination testimony is expected to be used.

The parties agree to work together to set reasonable deposition dates under the circumstances that present themselves at the time.



REVISED DUE DATE SCHEDULE

DUE DATE 1
DUE DATE 2
DUE DATE 4February 24, 2015 Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness Motion to exclude evidence Request for oral argument
DUE DATE 5
DUE DATE 6
DUE DATE 7 March 20, 2015 Oral argument (if requested)

Dated: October 8, 2014 /Danielle L. Herritt/

Danielle L. Herritt Reg. No. 43,670 Counsel for Petitioner

/James M. Bollinger/

James M. Bollinger Reg. No. 32,555 Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Joint Notice of Stipulated Revised Due Dates was electronically served on October 8, 2014, by transmitting a copy to lead counsel James Bollinger at james.bollinger@troutmansanders.com and to backup counsel Daniel Ladow at daniel.ladow@troutmansanders.com in accordance with the consent set forth in Patent Owner Second Amended Mandatory Notice Information.

By: /Danielle L. Herritt/
Danielle L. Herritt
Registration No. 43,670
Attorney for Petitioner